

Ref. No.: EBL/SD/Reg. 7(3)/2022-2023/0604

Date: 06th April, 2023

To,

General Manager (Listing),

BSE Ltd.

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

COMPANY CODE: 540063

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

With regard to above subject, we are enclosing herewith Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 duly signed by RTA agent Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd and Vijay Mansinhbhai Mandora Key Managerial Personnel of the company for the half year ended 31st March, 2023

You are requested to please take the same on your record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully.

For, ECS Biztech Limited

VIJAY MANSINHBHAI MANDORA Managing Director (DIN: 00328792)

Encl.: As above

ECS Biztech Limited.

Regd. Office: The First, B02, ECS Corporate House, Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot, Off. 132

ft Ring Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad- 380015. Gujarat. India. Phone: 8980005006 / 8980004000 | Web: www.ecscorporation.com

CIN: L30007GJ2010PLC063070



COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

To, General Manager (Listing), BSE Ltd. PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

COMPANY CODE: 540063

Sub. -: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 7(3) for the period ended 31st March, 2023

I being the Managing director of the Company and and the Authorised Representative of the Share Transfer Agents do hereby do hereby certify that the M/s ECS BIZTECH LIMITED having its Registered Office at B-02, The First, ECS Corporate House, Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot, Off 132 Ft. Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380015 has appointed M/s Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited as its Share Transfer Agents (STA) having its Registered Office/Place of activities at Unit No. 9, Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (E), Mumbai - 400011 for effecting transfer of shares, etc. and is a SEBI Registered Category I Share Transfer Agent bearing Registration No. INR000001112.

Further, M/s Purva Sharegistry (India) Private Limited as a STA has properly conducted all the activities as prescribed under Regulation 7 (2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 thereto in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s ECS BIZTECH LIMITED for the year ended March 31, 2023 on its behalf.

Further, RTA here by certify that, the company has complied with the aforesaid regulations and has maintained all the records of the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer of M/s ECS BIZTECH LIMITED.

For ECS BIZTECH LIMITED

VIJAY MANSINHBHA ou=DGFTIEC-postalCode=3 serialNumber 4739afbba14 I MANDORA 257af, cr

Vijay Mansinhbhai Mandora **Managing Director** 00328792

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 05/04/2023

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

DEEPALL TATU DHUR 177588331807/02000.00
174TU DHUR 1

Ms. Deepali Dhuri **Compliance Officer**

Place: Mumbai Date:05/04/2023

ECS Biztech Limited.

Regd. Office: The First, B02, ECS Corporate House, Behind Keshavbaug Party Plot, Off. 132

ft Ring Road, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad- 380015. Gujarat. India. Phone: 8980005006 / 8980004000 | Web: www.ecscorporation.com

CIN: L30007GJ2010PLC063070